
2025 Saint Peter's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-37   Conf: 5-24   Home: 5-11   Away: 6-26   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (402), Opp (410)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (5), Vining (5), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Greco (2), DeClusin (1),
Rakas (1), Wade (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Cotten (8), Vining (5), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Delgadillo 1, DiForte 1, Martindale 1, Paxton 1, Rowland 1,
Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (218-272), Vining (57-77), Cotten (44-50), DiForte (16-18), Paxton (16-20), Delgadillo (13-14), Thorne
(9-9), Santiago (8-8), Jain (6-7), Goodwin (5-6), Mancini (5-6), Schwartz (5-5), Frasher (4-4), Lefkus (4-4), Martindale (4-13), Thomas (4-
7), Berryman (3-3), Ellis (3-3), Mittelman (3-4), Wade (3-4), Williams (3-3), Agarwal (2-3), Rowland (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Kendrick, Tommy .356 47-46 180 35 64 6 2 2 40 80 .444 30 6 23 3 .457 3 2 11-16 86 2 4 .957
11 Vining, Ashby .335 47-47 191 36 64 8 0 10 51 102 .534 18 2 25 1 .387 6 0 4-4 150 29 6 .968
4 DeClusin, Tyler .312 40-36 138 26 43 6 0 0 16 49 .355 8 5 14 5 .366 2 4 6-8 83 2 4 .955
5 Greco, Garrett .310 48-47 184 41 57 6 1 1 20 68 .370 32 2 29 0 .414 2 3 29-34 111 35 4 .973
28 Smith, Tyler .297 42-31 118 23 35 6 0 9 40 68 .576 22 6 23 1 .417 5 1 1-1 154 6 3 .982
3 Baker, Logan .274 47-47 175 30 48 10 0 1 24 61 .349 14 10 31 2 .360 1 2 9-11 57 120 14 .927
31 Cotten, Tyler .233 37-32 116 20 27 5 1 2 23 40 .345 15 12 16 3 .375 1 0 2-3 170 17 6 .969
0 Martinez, Sean .306 20-17 62 13 19 5 1 1 9 29 .468 7 5 8 1 .413 1 0 3-4 24 62 5 .945
27 Wade, John .289 25-14 45 7 13 3 0 2 7 22 .489 2 1 10 0 .333 0 1 1-1 92 8 0 1.000
42 Santiago, Wilfred .286 7-2 7 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 4 1 3 0 .583 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
19 Rakas, Alex .257 34-33 113 23 29 6 0 4 17 47 .416 13 7 26 0 .366 1 4 5-8 73 83 3 .981
34 Starks, Ethan .234 24-12 47 11 11 1 0 1 11 15 .319 10 8 22 1 .446 0 1 3-3 15 0 0 1.000
8 Wilson, Brendon .217 17-7 23 6 5 3 0 0 5 8 .348 8 1 12 0 .438 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
30 Toneske, Zaine .200 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 1 .333 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
1 Schwartz, Luke .185 26-7 27 13 5 0 0 0 2 5 .185 8 0 6 1 .371 0 0 8-9 20 2 0 1.000
17 Manent, Alex .174 30-26 92 14 16 2 0 0 5 18 .196 11 8 40 2 .315 0 0 1-1 14 44 11 .841
18 Williams, Ben .153 31-16 59 8 9 1 0 1 7 13 .220 7 3 14 0 .275 0 0 8-9 40 2 1 .977
13 Fitzharris, Jack .125 18-6 24 3 3 1 0 0 4 4 .167 6 1 9 0 .313 1 1 2-3 15 20 3 .921
24 Izzo, Nick .100 19-5 20 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .250 4 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 36 3 3 .929
Totals .279 48-48 1626 313 453 70 5 35 284 638 .392 220 78 319 21 .386 23 19 93-115 1193 487 74 .958
Opponents .342 48-48 1668 521 571 137 16 59 484 917 .550 313 110 247 31 .468 33 18 109-137 1244 468 69 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Lefkus, Hunter 7.08 1-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 20.1 16 16 16 19 10 4 2 0 .216 6 9 0 0 1
9 Martindale, Cam 7.41 1-5 15 6 0 0-0 1 51.0 72 52 42 30 20 20 0 3 .335 3 5 0 3 2
23 Delgadillo, David 7.71 2-3 15 2 0 0-0 0 28.0 36 27 24 24 10 7 1 4 .324 3 6 0 2 1
6 Rowland, Ethan 8.71 0-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 10.1 18 15 10 4 8 4 2 1 .391 2 2 0 0 0
15 Frasher, Zach 9.37 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 26 18 17 14 7 4 1 0 .351 2 6 0 0 1
14 Paxton, Will 9.73 1-6 16 10 0 0-0 0 53.2 81 63 58 37 35 18 2 9 .358 2 10 0 6 2
26 DiForte, Mike 9.87 2-8 18 9 1 0-0 0 58.1 73 76 64 37 37 18 2 9 .303 2 21 0 2 2
16 Mancini, Anthony 10.05 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 16 16 16 15 15 3 0 1 .296 5 6 0 2 0
27 Wade, John 10.13 0-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 22 16 15 4 11 3 1 4 .373 3 0 0 3 1
32 Mittelman, Lance 10.45 1-1 12 2 0 0-0 0 20.2 34 29 24 15 10 13 0 4 .374 1 4 1 3 0
21 Ellis, James 10.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 7 7 5 6 4 0 1 .370 0 0 0 0 1
33 Berryman, Charlie 11.25 0-3 12 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 12 15 15 10 11 3 0 1 .279 3 9 0 1 1
18 Williams, Ben 12.19 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 8 14 14 13 12 0 1 3 .229 1 3 0 2 1
35 Goodwin, Caden 12.60 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 20.0 37 31 28 6 11 9 1 4 .402 2 4 0 0 3
45 Thorne, Jackson 13.19 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 18 25 21 24 18 3 0 2 .295 1 9 0 1 0
12 Jain, Yash 14.35 0-1 10 5 0 0-0 0 26.1 49 50 42 27 17 11 2 10 .402 3 6 1 3 0
20 Thomas, Kurt 15.88 0-3 10 5 0 0-0 2 17.0 28 33 30 18 7 11 1 0 .406 2 8 0 5 2
1 Schwartz, Luke 17.18 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 7 7 5 2 1 0 2 .438 0 0 0 0 0
29 Radinsky, Scott 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 3 2 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
40 Agarwal, Rohan 94.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 5 7 7 4 0 0 0 1 .833 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 10.41 11-37 189 48 1 0 4 397.2 571 521 460 313 247 137 16 59 .342 41 110 2 33 18
Opponents 5.64 37-11 171 48 1 2 9 415.0 453 312 260 220 319 70 5 35 .279 52 78 7 23 19



2025 Saint Peter's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Wade, John 100 92 8 0 1.000 13 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Schwartz, Luke 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
14 Paxton, Will 16 4 12 0 1.000 0 16 4 .800 0 0
34 Starks, Ethan 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Toneske, Zaine 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jain, Yash 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
33 Berryman, Charlie 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Goodwin, Caden 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
10 Lefkus, Hunter 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Delgadillo, David 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
45 Thorne, Jackson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
6 Rowland, Ethan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
20 Thomas, Kurt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
21 Ellis, James 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Mittelman, Lance 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Smith, Tyler 163 154 6 3 .982 16 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rakas, Alex 159 73 83 3 .981 27 0 0 — 0 0
18 Williams, Ben 43 40 2 1 .977 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Greco, Garrett 150 111 35 4 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cotten, Tyler 193 170 17 6 .969 4 44 6 .880 8 0
11 Vining, Ashby 185 150 29 6 .968 0 57 20 .740 5 0
22 Kendrick, Tommy 92 86 2 4 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 DeClusin, Tyler 89 83 2 4 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Martinez, Sean 91 24 62 5 .945 10 0 0 — 0 0
42 Santiago, Wilfred 16 15 0 1 .938 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
24 Izzo, Nick 42 36 3 3 .929 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Baker, Logan 191 57 120 14 .927 21 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fitzharris, Jack 38 15 20 3 .921 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wilson, Brendon 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 DiForte, Mike 15 5 8 2 .867 0 16 2 .889 0 0
9 Martindale, Cam 13 3 8 2 .846 1 4 9 .308 0 0
17 Manent, Alex 69 14 44 11 .841 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Frasher, Zach 5 1 3 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Mancini, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
2 Morabito, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Radinsky, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Agarwal, Rohan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1754 1193 487 74 .958 103 218 54 .801 13 0
Opponents 1781 1244 468 69 .961 75 186 42 .816 5 0


